		123		M 11 13"		
NATIONAL Assessment Cent.	re Services. w	1 100 het 1 10	419165910/24			
Date las mily with	Jeb description		Date & Time Comp	leted ·	Jour py.	
Ret No: HBALC 1902118/14	SAS c-filling	•				
Veh Not CIDE 457 1X	E-mail (bjdda ste	is, AIC 2his)				-
DOA : 18/11/19 - 15:00	I-Motor Claim	Form	b			
	1-Motor W/O	Within: OD 2hrs, 7	P 4brs)			. :
OD TP / Reporting Only	I-Photo Upload	led			•	
	Assessment/Sur	vey Report				
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Pax / Hand to Owner/Wksn				****	*******
Profurred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (4	Tolt	Faxt		
TP Particulars: S Veh No: 60	147396X	, INC()/Non-INC(<u></u>	1	
Owner / Driver: (Tel:	<u> </u>		
Policy No: ()	Period: (.)	Cover Type: (·	
Confirmed by 1 (Datet,	Timer	P. 20 100%]		
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est Status (W		%; P: 21-79%.	F: 80-1007-)		
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO()			-
	1,000 ()/\$2,000	()	enemakerie riberri	महार महारा	Carles Contract	nement in the
Concollishbors 28 Charles 2011		他的政治的影響	(EXIONIETEMBE)	12 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	11.17	
() Walk-In Customar : Customer's la	nformation strictly Cor	Montial & Str	ctly NO refer of re	paller.		
() Total Loss Case : to e-mall Ins	urer URGENTLY,	5-20-600-0-0-0	1 11 1 13			
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invo	nice: YES()/N	O(); To	wing Cot (·	C ATTENDED	AND PARTIES	CONTRACTOR OF THE
			北京 斯斯德斯德斯	4.00	in antibi	<u>' · · · </u>
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()	/ Courtesy Car ()		-		
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(·)		·			
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>	- \$3000] () ::	· ·			
			1, 1,			
Injurý i		Tanggar Managaranan	anna kanasansansansansa		Chicago	Sand Ashing
Date fine and the first of the second			A FLANTISM AND AND A STATE OF	REPRODUCTION OF	HICIAL BC J	
			THE STATE OF THE S	· ·	ज्यातीतात्वा । जन्मे	Tabley 50
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CHARLES THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	involgedis	A Profession			had blit
14 19091 AV		1) AR 1 Acelden	ALCOHOLD DOCK THE TOWN	2002	MINISTER .	
Cheminalsalamicalaryay	Paraetta e Alcin	2) DA ! Demate	Assessment (\$100)4	1NG (310)		
10 IO	+	3) TP: Towing	Secret wh Survey	\$120		
Driver/Owner:			brough Survey (Resurvey)	(oy) \$30 10 Jan 2003 }		
Contact No:		OTR : Re-lamp	plion	\$75 \$160		
Darnäged Portion:	01100 D V2 D V	DANI + Idau DA	+ SMRT Survey	7, 4,00		
	3	ODI		\$3		
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1	NS: Courles	y Cor/Tpt Allowance Co-ordination	510		
2000 - 110000 01000 01000	CARLES CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTR	Walter St. 11	nele Ingreedion	\$21 lon \$5		
widtlers Communistr years	以及於特別的電影時間	TP(NII) 1T	P (Non INC) stainst Ir	1911		
[al. 1]		9) N12: Ideo M		es Chierted	ACIDELLE ZA	MARKET

Involve dated

Involce dated

12/1

Per Charged

MANUEZ.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aidreadid.	
Last Navine control and a filter of the second second second	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	17/12/2019 12:47
Date Of Accident	18/11/2019 16:00
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNC SOON LEE DR & SOON LEE RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBE9674X
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	M/S EP ENGINEERING SERVICES PTE LTD
Co Reg No	201616514K
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-62505665
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD EURO 5
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMCVSN3045001900
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	KHINE KYAW TUN
NRIC No	S2730206H
Date Of Birth	17/02/1964
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	07/08/2003
Driving Experience	16 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-96695651
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-96695651

NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 660A JURONG WEST STREET 64

#06-386

Postcode

641660

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Passenger 1

NAME:

. .

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station

YES

Police Station Name

JURONG WEST NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 700 CORPORATION ROAD , POSTCODE: 649818 , COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-2689999 - FAX NO: 62672438

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20191128/2137.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBG4396X

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address
Postcode
Insurance Company Name
Nature Of Damage
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Sanje Be Pile

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personne's Signature

NRIC/FIN No .:

	Soon he ed.	
\rightarrow		
	Rollback	
	V	A: GBE9674X
A	à à	A: GEE9674X B: GEG 4396X
B	رة	
	1 6	

DESCRIBE	CIRCUMSTANCES	OF THE	ACCIDENT
DESCRIBE	CINCOIVISTAINCES	OF THE	ACCIDENT

Refer to police	report-7/20141128/2137.

DECLARATION

I/We declare the pregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: 18/11/19	(DD/MM/YYYY), TIME: 16:03 (HH:MM)
LOCATION: JUNE SOON Le	
1. DETAILS OF VEHICLE	
a) VEHICLE NUMBER: UB	XVEAD
b)INSURANCE COMPANY: C	
CJPOLICY NUMBER:	11:
	VE / TIMES AND
DIMAKE & MODEL:	VE / THIRD PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT)
1.00%	7/11/1/22
GIVEHICLE CATEGORY/PRIVATE	/VAN / LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)
h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCID	/ COMMERCIAL / MOTORCYCLE)
i) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YO	ENT IMES WORTGAG
IF NO, PLEASE STATE (THIRD PAR	THE OWN INSURANCE (YESTINO)
2. INSURED / POLICY HOLDER	TT CLAIM / REPORTING ONLY)
AJNAME:	
DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	[MALE / FEMALE)
c)ADDRESS:	CONTACT: 02505665.
12 2 <u>12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2</u>	14
* CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALS	O POLICY HOLDER
THE of passon g.3. DRIVER	^
(Including days) a) NAME: [Chine KYGW	
OTANICIFINIFASSPORT	30 2064 CONTACT: 9669 - 651
	* 130-
Imale -	r t
*a)DATE OF BIRTH: (17 /2 /1	969. I(DD/MM/YYYY)
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUT	DOOR)
FIYEARS OF DRIVING EXPRERIENS	El
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF	THE INSURED'S COMPANY? (ES / NO)
IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE	DRIVER WITH INSURED:
5. a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR	/ RAINING / OTHERS
6. WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES / NO	THERS
7. a) REPORTED TO POLICE (E) NO	9 1
IE YES PLEASE STATE WILLIAM	7)
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POL 8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
No of Passenger O) VEHICLE NUMBER: SEGUS	CL X
Including House) b) DRIVER'S NAME:	MODEL:
c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
9. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	CONTACT:
di VEHICLE NUMBED	MODEL:
e) DRIVER'S NAME:	MODEL
Induding driver) DRIVER'S NAME: NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT
	CONTACT
** Office and the state of the	

email = khinekt@gnail.com.

fax =

VIDEO =





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999

1 of 3 Report No. T/20191128/2137

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 28/11/2019 17:14		Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars			
Name o KHINE I	f Informant: KYAW TUN		Address: APT BLK 660A JURONG WE SINGAPORE 641660	EST STREET 64 #06-386	
ID Type NRIC N	/ ID No.: O / S27302	06H	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96695651	
Nationality: MYANMAR			Email:		
Sex: Male	Age: 55	Date of Birth: 17/02/1964	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Burmese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: SERVICE ENGINEER		ΞR	Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Others	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 18/11/2019 16:00	Type of Location T-Junction
SOON LEE D SOON LEE R at the T-juncti		pad 2		
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry	F	Road Speed Limit:
			-	
Traffic Flow: Two Way Type of Collis		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		raffic Volume: leavy

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
GBE9674X	Lorry		V - III - SILVIE			140 of Fassenge
GBG4396X	1				No Damage	7
GDG4390A	Lorry				No	1
					No Damage	1





2 of 3

Report No. T/20191128/2137

Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818

Tel No: 1800-2689999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Brief Details.

On 18/11/2019 at 1600hrs, I was driving along Soon Lee Drive towards Soon Lee Road. Upon reaching the T-Junction of Soon Lee Drive and Soon Lee Road, I had stop to wait for the traffic to clear before turning right into Soon Lee Road. At the period of time, my vehicle did roll back a bit and I heard a honk sound, I quickly depressed on my brake pedal hard. Shortly, I made a right turn and the other lorry behind me followed me and stop me. The driver mentioned that my lorry rolled back and collided onto his lorry front. I then inspected, both lorries but there was no sign of dent, scratches and damages. The other driver namely: Lim Wei Jie, S9628677E, Hp: 81219736 mentioned that he has in built camera that has captured the incident. He said that he will sent a letter to my company in regards to the matter. I then waited for the letter from him. However, on 28/11/2019, my company informed me that they have received a Traffic Police letter and was advising me to lodge a police report on the matter.

I wish to state that I did not feel the impact of any collision during the stated time of incident, there were no damages, no one was injured and I did took photos of both the vehicles.

My company lorry: GBE9674X The other lorry: GBG4396X





Police Station Of Origin: Jurong West N.P.C 700 Corporation Road SINGAPORE 649818 Tel No: 1800-2689999

3 of 3 Report No. T/20191128/2137

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: J / Staff Sgt NIRHMALA K GOVINDASAMY	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 28/11/2019 17:14
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIA /	Classification Of Case:
Staff Sgt WONG SIEU LUI Contact No.: 65476151	SN 126
Authentication Stamp Signature: Singapore Police For	·ce



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司 CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

MZ300/C N SN AN0628A COMPREHENSIVE AUTOSAFE

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.	DMCVSN3045001900	Engine No : ZD30011361N Chassis No: JN1SC2F24Z0858608
Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle	GBE9674X	
2. Name of Policy Holder	M/S EP ENGINEERING	G SERVICES PTE LTD
Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment	07 AUGUST 2019	EX SECT. I
4. Date of Expiry of Insurance	06 AUGUST 2020	
Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive *		
ANY PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYH	OLDER'S ORDER OR WI	TH THEIR PERMISSION.
PROVIDED THAT THE PERSON DRIVING IS PERM REGULATIONS TO DRIVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE O COURT OF LAW OR BY REASON OF ANY ENACTME	R HAS BEEN SO PERMIT	WITH THE LICENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR THED AND IS NOT DISQUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.
6. Limitations as to use: *		
(1) USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOL (2) USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS (POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. (3) USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC OR PLEASURE	OTHER THAN FOR HIRE	OR REWARD) IN CONNECTION WITH THE
THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER. (1) USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD OR RACING, PA. (2) USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER EXCEPT	CE-MAKING, RELIABILI THE TOWING OF ANY ON	TY TRIAL OR SPEED TESTING. E DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.
	K	
HIRE PURCHASE CO.: HITACHI CAPITAL ASIA * Limitations rendered inoperative by Section and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 19	8 of the Motor Vehicles (Tr	hird-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 190)
I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which t (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 18	his Certificate relates is issu 9) and Part IV of the Road T	ed in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles ransport Act, 1987 (Malaysia). Please see reverse For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
		Juna
Countersigned By: Authorised Officer	*************	Authorised Signatory
		Authorised Signatory